5

7

10

16

[Resolution Commending Acrosports]

Resolution Commending AcroSports on their 15 Years of Service to the Community.

WHEREAS, AcroSports has served the San Francisco community for 15 years in a safe, positive environment, offering activities that encourage teamwork, build strengths and self-esteem and enhance life's experience; and,

WHEREAS, With volunteer labor, high spirits and community support, AcroSports staff, families and friends turned the East Polytechnical High School Gymnasium from an abandoned pigeon roost into an approximately 10,000 square foot facility with full gymnastics equipment and circus rigging along with supporting office, exercise, and art space; and,

WHEREAS, AcroSports reaches more than 9,000 children, youth, and adults each year with affordable gymnastics, tumbling, dance, capoeira, extreme sports and circus arts classes in ongoing programs at all levels of experience and ability; and,

WHEREAS, AcroSports offers a Mobile Arts Training Program that reaches out to the community and works with schools and approximately 750 students per year; and,

WHEREAS, The Mobile Arts Training Program is a mixture of physical arts and selfempowerment, with a goal of building community and developing healthy relationships as well as building physical skills; and,

WHEREAS, AcroSports is committed to providing scholarships that help extend the AcroSports experience to students of all economic backgrounds; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That it is with great distinction that the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco honor and thank AcroSports for their 15 years of service to our community and commend them for their important work in bringing innovative programs and opportunities to a diverse group of citizens.



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number:

080627

Date Passed:

Resolution commending AcroSports on their 15 years of service to the community.

May 13, 2008 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 080627

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 13, 2008 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo lerk of the Board

5.21.08

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom